Days sales outstanding 40 39

Product Mix:
Notebook/Tablet $ 136,126 22% $ 104,415 19% 30%
Software 104,157 16 90,629 16 15%
Desktop/Server 101,404 16 86,720 16 17%
Net/Com Product 57,908 9 52,540 9 10%
Video, Imaging & Sound 56,775 9 49,950 9 14%
Storage 39,452 6 36,085 6 9%
Printer & Printer Supplies 37,175 6 36,826 7 1%
Memory & System Enhancement 21,349 3 16,810 3 27%
Accessory/Services/Other  78,898  13   83,312  15  (5%)

Total Net Sales $ 633,244  100% $ 557,287  100% 14%

Stock Performance Indicators:
Actual shares outstanding 26,224 26,112
Total book value per share $ 12.94 $ 11.83
Tangible book value per share $ 10.89 $ 9.74
Closing price $ 20.68 $ 15.45
Market capitalization $ 542,312 $ 403,430
Trailing price/earnings ratio 14.1 12.1
LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2) $ 73,595 $ 64,073
Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3) 6.5 5.3

(1) Based on last twelve months' net income.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation.
(3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash balance.

REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION
For the Three Months Ended June 30,   2014 2013

Net Gross Net Gross
(amounts in thousands) Sales  Margin Sales  Margin

SMB $ 268,056 15.3% $ 242,194 15.8%
Large Account 222,276 12.3 196,152 11.2
Public Sector  142,912  10.8  118,941  11.5

Total $ 633,244  13.2% $ 557,287  13.3%

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Three Months Ended June 30,   2014   2013
(amounts in thousands, except per share data) Amount % of Net Sales  Amount % of Net Sales

Net sales $ 633,244 100.0% $ 557,287 100.0%
Cost of sales  549,478  86.8   483,371  86.7

Gross profit 83,766 13.2 73,916 13.3

Selling, general and administrative expenses  64,564  10.2   58,533  10.5
Income from operations 19,202 3.0 15,383 2.8

Interest/other expense, net (26) - (46) -
Income tax provision  (7,747) (1.2)  (6,183) (1.2)

Net income $ 11,429  1.8% $ 9,154  1.6%

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.44  $ 0.35
Diluted $ 0.43  $ 0.35

Shares used in the computation of earnings per common share:

Basic  26,206   26,127
Diluted  26,487   26,379

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Six Months Ended June 30,   2014   2013
(amounts in thousands, except per share data) Amount % of Net Sales  Amount % of Net Sales

Net sales $ 1,193,004 100.0% $ 1,062,710 100.0%
Cost of sales  1,036,391  86.9   921,956  86.8

Gross profit 156,613 13.1 140,754 13.2

Selling, general and administrative expenses  125,665  10.5   115,246  10.8
Income from operations 30,948 2.6 25,508 2.4

Interest/other expense, net (36) - (96) -
Income tax provision  (12,352) (1.0)  (10,160) (1.0)

Net income $ 18,560  1.6% $ 15,252  1.4%

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.71  $ 0.59
Diluted $ 0.70  $ 0.58

Shares used in the computation of earnings per common share:

Basic  26,204   26,063
Diluted  26,485   26,329

EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA

A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted
for stock-based compensation. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are considered non-GAAP financial measures. Generally, a non-GAAP financial measure is a numerical measure
of a company’s performance, financial position, or cash flows that either includes or excludes amounts that are not normally included or excluded in the most directly comparable
measure calculated and presented in accordance with GAAP. We believe that EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA provide helpful information with respect to our operating performance